LED
TECHNICAL MANUAL
LIGHTSHEET
2
INDEX
1. UNDERSTANDING LED LIGHT SHEET
1.1	Definition of LED Light Sheet
1.2	Features and benefits

Sign Accessories - Component
Class 2 LED module, Model Lumisheet.
Marking: Company name and model designation.
Copyright ?2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured
under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed and covered under UL's Follow-Up
Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.
UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide
Information, Designs and/or Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the
data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc." must
appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "Copyright ©
2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®"
UYMR2.E332576
Sign Accessories - Component
Page Bottom
See General Information for Sign Accessories - Component
FAWOO TECHNOLOGY E332576
739-8 OJEONG-DONG OJEONG-GU
BUCHEON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO 421-170 REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Last Updated on 2009-09-29
Questions? Notice of Disclaimer Page Top
Page 1 of 1UYMR2.E332576 - Sign Accessories - Component
2009-10-08http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/showpage.html?na...
8. CERTIFICATES & TESTS CONT
8.4 UL CONT
42
Page 1 of 1
Fire Data Sheet
Product.
Light Guide Plate (LGP) as used in Applelec LED
Lightsheet products.
Material Specification.
PMMA cast acrylic. Poly(methyl methacrylate)
General Fire
Assessment.
Both cast and extruded Acrylic burn more or less like hardwood with very little
smoke generation. Its combustion gasses are non-toxic and non-corrosive.
PMMA burns with a bright flame, virtually without smoke. Under normal
circumstances, combustion only gives rise to carbon dioxide and water. Due to the
material's chemical composition (carbon, hydrogen and oxygen), no acutely toxic
substances like phosgene, acid vapours and sulphur dioxide can form, even in a
real fire. Since the material does not contain any halogens, no dioxins can form
either.
Typically PMMA products will comply with the Euro Class E which confirms the low
smoke levels of acrylic materials.
General Classification
Classification E, according to the ‘Euro-Norm’ (DIN EN SO 11925:2:2002-7)
B2, with no burning droplets, according to DIN 4102 (Germany)
M4 (no droplets) According to NF92500 + (France)
The results of tests for fire propagation when tested to BS 476 Part 7 confirm that
acrylic achieves a class 3 classification (UK)
This material can thus be classified category TP (b) according to BS2782, method
508A for thermoplastics material defined by Building Regulations (UK)
Its standard glow wire resistance is  IIIa orBH3 to DIN VDE 0304, Part 3
The UL Flammability is UL 94 HB